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REPORT OF MEETING 
 
Date and Time: Thursday June 9, 2022, from 12 – 1 PM 
Location: Microsoft Teams Virtual Meeting Platform 
Subject: Listening Session #1 
 
1. Attendees  
 
No members of the public attended this session. 
 
 

 
2. Presentation and Discussion 
 
There was no presentation or discussion during this session. 
 
 

   
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Nilesh Patel Connecticut Department of Transportation 
(CTDOT) Nilesh.patel@ct.gov  

Krishalyn Macrohon CTDOT Krishalyn.Macrohon@ct.gov  
Andy Fesenmeyer CTDOT andy.fesenmeyer@ct.gov 

CONSULTANT TEAM 
Sharat Kalluri CDM Smith kallurisk@cdmsmith.com 

Tim Gaffey CDM Smith gaffeytj@cdmsmith.com  
Melissa Santley CDM Smith santleyml@cdmsmith.com  

Jeanine Armstrong Gouin SLR Consulting jgouin@slrconsulting.com  
Joe Rubino SLR Consulting jrubino@slrconsulting.com    
Marcy Miller FHI Studio mmiller@fhistudio.com  
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